Midland County Road Commission <u>REQUEST FOR BID</u> SHOP FLOOR REPLACEMENT

The Midland County Road Commission is seeking Bids for:

Demolition and Replacement of Sanford Facility shop floor, dimensions 75' x 100' x 7".

•	DEMO/EXCAVATION OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR	\$ _/LS
•	INSTALL SHEET PILING (PREP FOR HOIST INSTALLATION)	\$ _/Sq. Ft.
•	INSTALL IN-FLOOR HEATING SYSTEM	\$ _/LS
•	INSTALL TRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM	\$ _/Lin. Ft.
•	POUR & FINISH CONCRETE	\$ _/Sq. Ft.

A walk through of the facility is scheduled on Feb 8, 2017 from 9-10 a.m. and Feb 15, 2017 from 9-10 a.m. for all interested bidders.

Vendors <u>must</u> bid on each line item separately and are not required to bid on all items. Price quotes need to be complete and include expected time needed for completion of each line item. All Bids shall provide a detailed description of procedures. All questions regarding this request shall be emailed to <u>ben@midlandroads.com</u> and walk-throughs can be scheduled with the same. Questions will be accepted until 4:00pm on Feb 27, 2017. Answers to the questions will be sent to those who submitted them in the form of an emailed response. The Road Commission would like to thank all interested consultants in advance for the preparation of their bids.

Sealed Bids will be received by the Midland County Road Commission at their office located at 2334 N. Meridian Rd., Sanford, Michigan, until 9:00 A.M. March 3rd, 2017 for the above items.

Each bid shall be submitted in person or by mail in an opaque sealed envelope. The submittal shall contain the details of each line item, bid price, delivery time, and contact information. Each envelope or email shall be labeled "**Midland County Road Commission – Shop Floor**".

All Bids will be publicly opened on the morning of Friday, March 3rd, 2017 beginning at 9:00 A.M. Awards will be made at the regular board meeting to be held Thursday, March 9th, 2017, at 9:00 A.M.

The right is reserved to reject any and all bids and any part of same, to waive irregularities in the bid procedure and to award, in the opinion of the Board, in the best interest of the Midland County Road Commission.

Board of County Road Commissioners County of Midland Donald Terwillegar, Chairman Michael Atton, Vice Chairman Alan Kloha, Member